Resignations and Terminations as of 07/09/2025 since the June Board Meeting

Mike Smith
Carly Short
Davan Logan
Justin Felix

GMS
GCHS
GMS
PLE

Assistant Boys Basketball Coach
Special Education Teacher
Head Girls Basketball Coach

.5 Music / .5 Interventionist

Hiring as of 07/09/2025 since the June Board Meeting

Victoria Riesebose
Marilyn Fleckinstein
Erika Barker
Lauren Barnes
Kendra Hall
Angela Stull

Devon Love
Emmlee Goins
Madalyn Shinn
Chad Pruitt

Adam Estep

Tyler Stevens

Julie Peters

Carter Baughman
Tami Pickett

Amy Griffin
Jennifer Thompson
Gentry Phillips
Adam Estep

Bali Barker

3110
3111
3125
3126
3130
3131
3135
3137
3138
3139
3140
3142
3143
3144
3159
3160
3161
3162
3163
3165

Teacher

Preschool Teacher

Primary Teacher Leader
Intermediate Teacher Leader
MSD Paraeducator

Teacher Mentor

Youth Service Center Director
Kindergarten Paraeducator
Preschool Paraeducator
Assistant Principal

Choir Teacher

Custodian - Night Time
Custodian - Night Time

Boys Basketball Assistant Coach
Math Teacher

Primary Teacher Leader
Intermediate Teacher Leader
Math Teacher

2nd Assistant Band Director
Drama Coach

CDR
CDR
CDR
CDR
PLE
CDR
GMS
LES
LES
GMS
GMS
GCHS
GCHS
GCHS
GCHS
PLES
PLES
GMS
GCHS
GCHS



