Resignations and Terminations as of 07/09/2025 since the June Board Meeting

Mike Smith	GMS	Assistant Boys Basketball Coach
Carly Short	GCHS	Special Education Teacher
Davan Logan	GMS	Head Girls Basketball Coach
Justin Felix	PLE	.5 Music / .5 Interventionist

Hiring as of 07/09/2025 since the June Board Meeting

Victoria Riesebose	3110	Teacher	CDR
Marilyn Fleckinstein	3111	Preschool Teacher	CDR
Erika Barker	3125	Primary Teacher Leader	CDR
Lauren Barnes	3126	Intermediate Teacher Leader	CDR
Kendra Hall	3130	MSD Paraeducator	PLE
Angela Stull	3131	Teacher Mentor	CDR
Devon Love	3135	Youth Service Center Director	GMS
Emmlee Goins	3137	Kindergarten Paraeducator	LES
Madalyn Shinn	3138	Preschool Paraeducator	LES
Chad Pruitt	3139	Assistant Principal	GMS
Adam Estep	3140	Choir Teacher	GMS
Tyler Stevens	3142	Custodian - Night Time	GCHS
Julie Peters	3143	Custodian - Night Time	GCHS
Carter Baughman	3144	Boys Basketball Assistant Coach	GCHS
Tami Pickett	3159	Math Teacher	GCHS
Amy Griffin	3160	Primary Teacher Leader	PLES
Jennifer Thompson	3161	Intermediate Teacher Leader	PLES
Gentry Phillips	3162	Math Teacher	GMS
Adam Estep	3163	2nd Assistant Band Director	GCHS
Bali Barker	3165	Drama Coach	GCHS